These projects have served as examples of the possibilities that can be implemented on a regionally scaled project.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

 11

Central Regional Wastewater System Enterprise Fund

 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011

Total Operating Revenue $111,120,851 $105,230,590 $91,202,165 $86,126,026 $83,544,801

Operating Expenses
(Exclusive of Depreciation)

(50,051,544)

(38,056,942) (36,427,588) (36,205,134) (34,215,189)

Net Non-Operating
Revenues/(Expenses) (Exclusive of
Interest and Amortization Expenses)

588,116

1,677,537 299,442 320,946 1,018,515

Net Funds Available for
Debt Service

$61,657,423

$68,851,185 $55,074,019 $50,241,838 $50,348,127

For additional information with respect to the System’s operating data, see APPENDIX C, “Certain Financial and
Operating Data of Central Regional Wastewater System Enterprise Fund.”

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

 12

DEBT INFORMATION

Proforma Debt Service Requirements

Year
ended
11/30

Outstanding Parity Bonds Debt Service(1)

Less:
Refunded

Bonds Debt
Service

The Bonds
Total

Outstanding
Debt Service Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total

2017 $39,535,000 $26,527,269 $66,062,269 $3,747,413 $   - $3,627,163 $3,627,163 $65,942,019
2018 41,065,000 24,920,969 65,985,969 9,747,413 3,960,000 4,309,500 8,269,500 64,508,056
2019 39,910,000 23,653,174 63,563,174 10,549,413 4,965,000 4,111,500 9,076,500 62,090,261
2020 41,425,000 22,399,601 63,824,601 11,318,413 5,980,000 3,863,250 9,843,250 62,349,439
2021 43,390,000 21,046,324 64,436,324 12,050,413 7,010,000 3,564,250 10,574,250 62,960,162
2022 44,920,000 19,647,955 64,567,955 7,829,413 3,140,000 3,213,750 6,353,750 63,092,293
2023 46,685,000 18,170,278 64,855,278 8,258,980 3,665,000 3,116,750 6,781,750 63,378,048
2024 48,345,000 16,597,913 64,942,913 12,174,830 7,765,000 2,933,500 10,698,500 63,466,583
2025 51,810,000 15,008,781 66,818,781 20,036,753 16,015,000 2,545,250 18,560,250 65,342,279
2026 53,805,000 13,329,424 67,134,424 20,172,220 16,950,000 1,744,500 18,694,500 65,656,704
2027 55,895,000 11,549,350 67,444,350 20,310,780 17,940,000 897,000 18,837,000 65,970,570
2028 58,395,000 9,678,851 68,073,851 - - - - 68,073,851
2029 55,435,000 7,724,505 63,159,505 - - - - 63,159,505
2030 57,900,000 6,020,067 63,920,067 - - - - 63,920,067
2031 59,640,000 4,213,111 63,853,111 - - - - 63,853,111
2032 61,015,000 2,429,329 63,444,329 - - - - 63,444,329
2033 12,570,000 628,843 13,198,843 - - - - 13,198,843
2034 4,705,000 182,528 4,887,528 - - - - 4,887,528
2035 5,000 1,425 6,425 - - - - 6,425
2036 5,000 1,270 6,270 - - - - 6,270
2037 5,000 1,115 6,115 - - - - 6,115
2038 5,000 960 5,960 - - - - 5,960
2039 5,000 805 5,805 - - - - 5,805
2040 5,000 650 5,650 - - - - 5,650
2041 5,000 488 5,488 - - - - 5,488
2042 5,000 325 5,325 - - - - 5,325
2043 5,000 163 5,163 - - - - 5,163

 $816,490,000 $243,735,467 $1,060,225,467 $136,196,038 $87,390,000 $33,926,413 $121,316,413 $1,045,345,842

_________________
(1) Outstanding Principal by Series as of September 1, 2016

Series 2007 $109,990,000(2)
Series 2008 89,965,000
Refunding Series 2008 3,960,000
Series 2009 86,750,000
Series 2010 104,625,000
Series 2010A 124,005,000
Series Refunding 2011 21,635,000
Series 2011A 104,275,000
Series 2012 66,600,000
Series Refunding 2013 21,090,000
Series Refunding 2014 83,595,000
Total $816,490,000

(2)  See SCHEDULE I.

Anticipated Issuance of Additional System Revenue Bonds

The Authority has plans to issue an estimated $722,540,000 in bonds (excluding the Bonds) for certain treatment